



2023 STREET MAINTENANCE PROJECT
CIP-01-23

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	DOOLITTLE, CONST. INC		BLACKLINE, INC.		VSS INTERNATIONAL		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL		BOSWELL ASPHALT PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
PAVEMENT REPAIR													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$14,375.70	\$ 14,375.70	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Public Notification	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Temporary Work Zone Direction and Control of Traffic and Signing including TPAR, Complete	1	LS	\$26,829.00	\$ 26,829.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$32,170.00	\$ 32,170.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
4	Flaggers	240	HRS	\$65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$68.48	\$ 16,435.20	\$40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 14,400.00
5	Tree Trimming	1,260	EA	\$30.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$67.41	\$ 84,936.60	\$2.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$95.00	\$ 119,700.00
6	Emulsion Slurry Seal (Type II)	118,000	SY	\$1.85	\$ 218,300.00	\$2.80	\$ 330,400.00	\$1.98	\$ 233,640.00	\$3.00	\$ 354,000.00	\$2.80	\$ 330,400.00
7	Crack Seal	185,000	LF	\$0.75	\$ 138,750.00	\$0.75	\$ 138,750.00	\$0.73	\$ 135,050.00	\$0.70	\$ 129,500.00	\$0.85	\$ 157,250.00
8	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	250	LF	\$9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$9.63	\$ 2,407.50	\$12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	Transverse Pavement Markings - Thermoplastics*	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$35,310.00	\$ 35,310.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 529,529.00		\$ 560,450.00		\$ 566,325.00		\$ 668,620.00		\$ 796,250.00